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No: 0225 No: 4408/2021  No: 88-141776 No: No: 0225 No: 2291559.01- No: 0225 No: V1.12
Valid until: Valid until: B_BK_60112_0425 2024 UAE
09.10.2026 28.02.2027 Valid until: Valid until:
24.01.2030 28.10.2026
Producer  TM Technologie
Category  emergency luminaires
Application  evacuation route direction
Family ONTECE

Colour/Colour - RAL
Colour structure
Version

Operating mode

Protection degree

Impact protection degree
Appliance classes

Material

Installation method*
Adapted to use a pictogram
Pictogram included
Pictogram dimensions
Evacuation sign dimensions
Pictogram type

Graphic number

Luminous flux
Visibility

Colour temperature
Nominal voltage AC
Nominal voltage DC
Light source

Maximum light power
LED lifetime

Minimum temperature
Maximum temperature

Warranty (body, electronics, light source)
Net dimensions LXx W x H [+2 mm]

white , RAL9003
matte , satin, smooth
CB - central battery
CB

1P20

IKO5

1l

plastic
surface, flush-mounted, wall
yes

yes

265%x139 mm
250125 mm
foil

K3

>150 cd/m?
25m

5700 K
210-250V
186-254V
LED

15wW

50000 h
-15°C
+55°C

60 months
277 mm x 33 mm x 153 mm

* Some of mounting methods are possible only with additonal accessory dedicated for that product.
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