

ONTEC E E1E 01 CB W TM-OE.EECB0000W



No: 0225



No: 4408/2021
Valid until:
09.10.2026



No: 88-141776
Valid until:
28.02.2027



No:
B_BK_60112_0425_2024
Valid until:
24.01.2030



No: 0225



No: 2291559.01-
UAE
Valid until:
28.10.2026



No: 0225



No: V1.12



Producer	TM Technologie
Category	emergency luminaires
Application	evacuation route direction
Family	ONTEC E
Colour/Colour - RAL	white , RAL9003
Colour structure	matte , satin, smooth
Version	CB - central battery
Operating mode	CB
Protection degree	IP20
Impact protection degree	IK05
Appliance classes	II
Material	plastic
Installation method*	surface, flush-mounted, wall
Adapted to use a pictogram	yes
Pictogram included	yes
Pictogram dimensions	265x139 mm
Evacuation sign dimensions	250x125 mm
Pictogram type	foil
Graphic number	K3
Luminous flux	>150 cd/m²
Visibility	25 m
Colour temperature	5700 K
Nominal voltage AC	210-250 V
Nominal voltage DC	186-254 V
Light source	LED
Maximum light power	1.5 W
LED lifetime	50000 h
Minimum temperature	-15 °C
Maximum temperature	+55 °C
Warranty (body, electronics, light source)	60 months
Net dimensions L x W x H [±2 mm]	277 mm x 33 mm x 153 mm



* Some of mounting methods are possible only with additional accessory dedicated for that product.